

Present:- Smt. Rina Sawoo

Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd court in-charge, Paschim Medinipur

Order no. 08, dt. 04.05.2022.

On 03.05.2022 was declared holiday.

Record is put up today.

P.O. is on leave.

Accused Sk Suvan is produced before this court and remanded to M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur till the next date.

Copy supplied this day.

Fix 18.05.2022 for production, consideration of charge and 06.05.2022 hearing of bail petition.

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd court in-charge, Paschim Medinipur