

POCSO CASE NO. 23/2022

Order no.11 , dt. 04.07.2022.

Today is fixed for production and evidence of victim girl.

Accused Sk. Suvan is produced before this court from M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur and remanded to M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur till the next date.

No witness is present today.

Ld. defence lawyer files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 20.08.2022 for production and evidence of victim girl.

Prosecution to take steps.

Additional District Judge
2nd court, Paschim Medinipur