

POCSO – 23/2022

Order no – 18, dt.- 03.05.2023

Today is fixed for production and further cross examination of victim girl.
Accused Sk. Suvan is produced before this court from M.C.C.Home Paschim
Medinipur and remanded to M.C.C.Home Paschim Medinipur till next date.
No step is taken by the parties as per resulation by Local Bar, Association,
Paschim Medinipur.
One message alongwith photocopy of summon are received after duly served.
The case is adjourned.
Fix 01.07.2023 for production and further cross examination of victim girl.
Prosecution to take steps.

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur