

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM
SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT, 2012**

**Present:- Smt. Tania Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge**

**POCSO Case No. 23/2022
R.No. 24/2022
C.N.R. No. WBWM01-002889-2022**

Order No. 20 dated 04.07.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing and order regarding victim compensation.

The petitioner does not appear before the court.

Ld. Special P.P. is present. He prays for time.

Considered.

Fix **14.07.2023** for appearance of petitioner and hearing of petition dt. 01.07.2023.

Dictated & corrected by me,

A.S.J

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Paschim Medinipur.
J.O WB 01461