

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL
OFFENCES ACT, 2012

POCSO Case No. 23 of 2022
R.No. 24 of 2022
C.N.R. No. WBWM01-002889-2022

Order No.24
18.11.2023.

The accused Sk. Suvan is produced from judicial custody.

Witnesses Tara Mandi and Bimal Mandi are present.

Learned Special Public Prosecutor is present.

Defence prayed for adjournment.

Learned Defence Counsel submits that he has been appointed recently to defend the accused and he is not prepared to conduct the case.

Learned Special Public Prosecutor raises no objection.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned on the prayer of the defence.

The witnesses are released without examination.

Fix **06.01.2024** for production of the accused and further evidence of the prosecution.

Witnesses are directed to appear before this Court on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Special Judge

Special Judge under POCSO Act,
A.S.J. 2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur
J.O. Code No. WB00715