

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
DESIGNATED SPECIAL COURT UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM
SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT, 2012

POCSO Case No. 23 of 2022
R.No. 24 of 2022
C.N.R. No. WBWM01-002889-2022

Order No.28
06.06.2024.

The accused Sk. Suvan is produced from judicial custody.

Witness, Bimal Mandi is present.

Learned Special Public Prosecutor is present. He submits that the learned defence counsel,
Mr. Mrinal Kanti Chowdhury is out of station.

Case is adjourned.

The witness is released without examination. He is directed to appear tomorrow.

The accused is remanded to J.C. till next date.

To date i.e. **07.06.2024** for production of the accused and further evidence for the
prosecution.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Special Judge

Special Judge under POCSO Act,
A.S.J. 2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur
J.O. Code No. WB00715